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The following 45 meetings are being 
held in conjunction with the AAAS an- 
nual meeting. 

AAAS Cooperative Committee on the 
Teaching of Science and Mathematics 
(J. R. Mayor, AAAS, 1515 Massachusetts 
Ave., NW, Washington, D.C.). 27 Dec. 

AAAS Southwestern and Rocky Moun- 
tain Division (M. G. Anderson, New 
Mexico State Univ., University Park). 26- 
30 Dec. 

Academy Conf. (J. G. Arnold, Jr., 
Loyola Univ., New Orleans, La.). 27-28 
Dec. 

Alpha Epsilon Delta (N. F. Witt, Univ. 
of Colorado, Boulder). 28-29 Dec. 

American Astronautical Soc. (M. Pitkin, 
Martin-Denver Co., Denver, Colo.). 28-29 
Dec. 

American Astronomical Soc. (H. J. 
Smith, Yale Observatory, 135 Prospect 
St., New Haven, Conn.). 26-30 Dec. 

American Economic Assoc. (K. E. 
Boulding, Univ. of Michigan, Ann Arbor). 
26 Dec. 

American Educational Research Assoc. 
(D. D. Feder, San Francisco State Col- 
lege, San Francisco, Calif.). 30 Dec. 

American Nature Study Soc. (S. G. 
Baldwin, Danville, III.). 27-30 Dec. 

American Physiological Soc. (R. E. 
Smith, Univ. of California, Los Angeles). 
29 Dec. 

American Political Science Assoc. (J. 
Korbel, Social Science Foundation, Univ. 
of Denver, Denver, Colo.). 27 Dec. 

American Psychiatric Assoc. (D. A. 
Hamburg, Stanford Medical Center, Palo 
Alto, Calif.). 27 Dec. 

American Soc. of Criminology (G. H. 
Barker, Dept. of Sociology, Univ. of Colo- 
rado, Boulder). 29-30 Dec. 

American Soc. of Naturalists (E. W. 
Caspari, Univ. of Rochester, Rochester, 
N.Y.). 27 Dec. 

American Soc. of Zoologists (R. L. 
Watterson, Univ. of Illinois, Urbana). 27- 
30 Dec. 

American Sociological Assoc. (C. Taeub- 
er, Bureau of the Census, Washington, 
D.C.). 29 Dec. 

American Statistical Assoc. (J. A. Nied- 
erjohn, Ideal Cement Co., Denver, Colo.). 
29-30 Dec. 

Association of American Geographers 
(M. J. Loeffler, Univ. of Colorado, Den- 
ver). 26-28 Dec. 

Association for Computing Machinery 
(W. F. Cahill, Goddard Space Flight 
Center, Greenbelt, Md.). 28 Dec. 

Beta Beta Beta Biological Soc. (Mrs. 
F. G. Brooks, Box 515 Ansonia Station, 
New York 23). 26-27 Dec. 

BIO (Biomedical Information-Processing 
Organization) (R. S. Ledley, Natl. Bio- 
medical Research Foundation, Silver 
Spring, Md.). 27 Dec. 

Biometric Society, WNAR (F. Graybill, 
Statistical Laboratory, Colorado State 
Univ., Fort Collins). 28 Dec. 

Committee on Desert and Arid Zones 
Research, Southwestern and Rocky Moun- 
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AD-99 Alumina Tubes 
Coors AD-99 (99% A1203) high alumina is utilized All are vitrified (nonporous) and can be supplied 
for its inertness to most atmospheres and its property with both ends open or one end closed in standard 
of high mechanical strength at high temperatures. sizes fronm 1" ID to 8" ID and in standard lengths 

up to 72". Highly recommended for use under 
COORS AD-99 Tensile Strength vacuum or pressure to very high temperatures. 
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tain Div. of AAAS (T. L. Smiley, Univ. 
of Arizona, Tucson). 30 Dec. 

Conference on Scientific Communication 
(C. D. Leake, Ohio State Univ., Colum- 
bus). 30 Dec. 

Conference on Scientific Manpower (T. 
J. Mills, Natl. Science Foundation, Wash- 
ington, D.C.). 27 Dec. 

Ecological Soc. of America (R. S. Mil- 
ler, Univ. of Saskatchewan, Saskatoon, 
Canada). 27-29 Dec. 

Institute of Management Sciences (M. 
M. Flood, Mental Health Research Inst., 
Univ. of Michigan, Ann Arbor). 29 Dec. 

Mathematical Assoc. of America, Com- 
mittee on Undergraduate Program in 
Mathematics (R. J. Wisner, Michigan State 
Univ., Oakland, Rochester). 30 Dec. 

Metric Assoc. (R. P. Fischelis, 502 
Albee Bldg., NW, Washington, D.C.). 
27-30 Dec. 

National Assoc. of Biology Teachers 
(Miss M. Beuschlein, Chicago Teachers 
College, Chicago, Ill.). 27-30 Dec. 

National Assoc. for Research in Science 
Teaching (Miss E. M. Selberg, Colorado 
State College, Greeley). 27-30 Dec. 

National Assoc. of Science Writers (H. 
B. Nichols, U.S. Geological Survey, Wash- 
ington, D.C.). 27 Dec. 

National Geographic Soc. (R. Gray, 
National Geographic Soc., Washington, 
D.C.). 30 Dec. 

National Science Teachers Assoc. (Miss 
M. Gardner, Natl. Science Teachers Assoc., 
Washington, D.C.). 27-30 Dec. 

National Speleological Soc. (W. R. 
Halliday 1117 36 Ave., East, Seattle, 
Wash.). 29 Dec. 

Philosophy of Science Assoc. (C. W. 
Churchman, Univ. of California, Berkeley). 
29 Dec. 

Scientific Research Soc. of America (D. 
B. Prentice, 51 Prospect St., New Haven, 
Conn.). 29 Dec. 

Sigma Delta Epsilon (Miss E. B. Thur- 
man, Natl. Institutes of Health, Bethesda, 
Md.). 28 Dec. 

Society for General Systems Research 
(R. L. Meier, Univ. of Michigan, Ann 
Arbor). 29 Dec. 

Society for Industrial and Applied Math- 
ematics (D. L. Thomsen, Jr., I.B.M. Corp., 
White Plains, N.Y.). 29 Dec. 

Society of Protozoologists (N. D. Le- 
vine, College of Veterinary Medicine, 
Univ. of Illinois, Urbana). 27-30 Dec. 

Society of the Sigma Xi (T. T. Holme, 
51 Prospect St., Yale Univ., New Haven, 
Conn.). 29 Dec. 

Society of Systematic Zoology (C. F. 
Lytle, Tulane Univ, New Orleans, La.). 
27-30 Dec. 

Tau Beta Pi Assoc. (R. H. Nagel, Univ. 
of Tennessee, Knoxville). 29 Dec. 

United Chapters of Phi Beta Kappa (C. 
Billman, 1811 Q St., NW, Washington 
9). 29 Dec. 
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9). 29 Dec. 

27-29. American Economic Assoc., 
New York, N.Y. (J. W. Bell, AEA, North- 
western Univ., Evanston, Ill.) 

27-29. American Folklore Soc., Cincin- 
nati, Ohio. (T. P. Coffin, 110 Bennett Hall, 
Univ. of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia 4, Pa.) 

27-29. American Geophysical Union, 
1st western natl., Los Angeles, Calif. (A. 
N. Sayre, U.S. Geological Survey, Wash- 
ington 25) 
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27-29. American Physical Soc., Los 
Angeles, Calif. (K. K. Darrow, 538 W. 
120 St., New York 27) 

27-29. Western Soc. of Naturalists, Eu- 
gene, Ore. (I. A. Abbott, Hopkins Marine 
Station, Pacific Grove, Calif.) 

27-30. Institute of Mathematical Sta- 
tistics, annual, New York, N.Y. (D. C. 
Riley, American Statistical Assoc., 1757 
K St., NW, Washington 6) 

28-29. American Chemical Soc., Div. of 
Industrial and Engineering Chemistry, 
Newark, Del. (Scientific Liaison Office, 
Natl. Research Council, Sussex Dr., Otta- 
wa, Canada) 

28-29. Linguistic Soc. of America, an- 
nual, Chicago, ll. (A. A. Hill, Box 7790 
University Station, Austin 12, Texas) 

28-29. Northwest Scientific Assoc., Spo- 
kane, Wash. (E. J. Larrison, Univ. of 
Idaho, Moscow) 

28-30. Archaeological Inst. of America, 
Detroit, Mich. (L. A. Campbell, 5 Wash- 
ington Square N., New York 3) 

28-30. Phi Delta Kappa, Bloomington, 
Ind. (R. S. Merkel, Indiana Central Col- 
lege, Indianapolis 27) 

January 
2-3. California Assoc. of Chemistry 

Teachers, San Luis Obispo, Calif. (R. 
Major, 1736 N. Sierra Bonita Ave., Holly- 
wood 46, Calif.) 

8-12. International Heat Transfer Conf., 
Institution of Mechanical Engineers, 
London, England. (Secretary, IME, 1 Bird- 
cage Walk, Westminster, London, S.W.1) 

8-12. Society of Automotive Engineers, 
annual, Detroit, Mich. (R. W. Crory, SAE, 
485 Lexington Ave., New York 17, N.Y.) 

8-13. Central Treaty Organization, Role 
of Science in Natural Resources, Lahore, 
Pakistan. (Office of Intern. Conferences, 
Dept. of State, Washington 25) 

9-11. Reliability and Quality Control, 
8th natl. symp., Institute of Radio Engi- 
neers and American Inst. of Electrical 
Engineers, Washington D.C. (Scientific 
Liaison Office, Natl. Research Council, 
Sussex Dr., Ottawa, Ont., Canada) 

9-12. Radioactive Isotopes in Clinical 
Medicine and Research, 2nd symp., Bad 
Gastein, Austria. (R. H6fer, Garnisongasse 
13, Vienna IX, Austria) 

9-19. Synoptic Meteorology Code Prob- 
lems, World Meteorological Organization, 
Toronto, Ont., Canada. (WMO, 41 Avenue 
Giuseppe Motta, Geneva, Switzerland) 

11. Role of Hormones in Protein Syn- 
thesis, Assoc. of Vitamin Chemists, 
Chicago, Ill. (H. S. Perdue, Abbott Lab- 
oratories, N. Chicago) 

15-17. American Pomological Soc., 
Toronto, Canada. (G. M. Kessler, Dept. 
of Horticulture, Michigan State Univ., E. 
Lansing) 

17-19. Instrument Soc. of America, 
winter conf. and exhibit, St. Louis, Mo. 
(W. H. Kushnick, ISA, 313 Sixth Ave., 
Pittsburgh 22, Pa.) 

27-29. American Physical Soc., Los 
Angeles, Calif. (K. K. Darrow, 538 W. 
120 St., New York 27) 

27-29. Western Soc. of Naturalists, Eu- 
gene, Ore. (I. A. Abbott, Hopkins Marine 
Station, Pacific Grove, Calif.) 

27-30. Institute of Mathematical Sta- 
tistics, annual, New York, N.Y. (D. C. 
Riley, American Statistical Assoc., 1757 
K St., NW, Washington 6) 

28-29. American Chemical Soc., Div. of 
Industrial and Engineering Chemistry, 
Newark, Del. (Scientific Liaison Office, 
Natl. Research Council, Sussex Dr., Otta- 
wa, Canada) 

28-29. Linguistic Soc. of America, an- 
nual, Chicago, ll. (A. A. Hill, Box 7790 
University Station, Austin 12, Texas) 

28-29. Northwest Scientific Assoc., Spo- 
kane, Wash. (E. J. Larrison, Univ. of 
Idaho, Moscow) 

28-30. Archaeological Inst. of America, 
Detroit, Mich. (L. A. Campbell, 5 Wash- 
ington Square N., New York 3) 

28-30. Phi Delta Kappa, Bloomington, 
Ind. (R. S. Merkel, Indiana Central Col- 
lege, Indianapolis 27) 
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8-12. Society of Automotive Engineers, 
annual, Detroit, Mich. (R. W. Crory, SAE, 
485 Lexington Ave., New York 17, N.Y.) 
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winter conf. and exhibit, St. Louis, Mo. 
(W. H. Kushnick, ISA, 313 Sixth Ave., 
Pittsburgh 22, Pa.) 

18-31. Tropical Cyclones, inter-regional 
seminar, World Meteorological Organiza- 
tion, Tokyo, Japan. (WMO, 41 Avenue 
Giuseppe Motta, Geneva, Switzerland) 

22. American Ethnological Soc., New 
York, N.Y. (N. F. S. Woodbury, Arizona 
State Museum, Univ. of Arizona, Tucson) 
(See issue of I December for comprehensive list) 
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